#### 504722717 01/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4769440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLF HAUPT	11/28/2017
ALLAN MCCORMICK	11/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LA CROSSE TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	2809 LOSEY BLVD. S.	
City:	LA CROSSE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54601-7366	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15724404

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dholbert@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007280.00060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAMBHAVI PATEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Shambhavi Patel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 4** source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif source=ASN#page3.tif source=ASN#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044585 FRAME: 0345** 504722717

#### JOIN'T ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rolf Haupt, residing at A3 12F, Kailey Ind. Centre No. 12 Fung Yip Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong; and Allan McCormick, residing at 1116 South Oak Street, La Crescent Minnesota 55947 (ASSIGNORS), are the Inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 007280.00010 and having the title:

#### Remote Location Monitoring

which application was

filed on January 6, 2009 and assigned application number 12/349,231;

and WHEREAS

La Crosse Technology Ltd. 28/11/2017 2809 Losey Blvd. S. La Crosse, WI 54601-7366

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMNEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT);

And we coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to

communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful

Page I of 2

Ex

Joint Assignment Attorney Ducket No. 007280.00010

papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby great our attorneys at the law firm of Bauner & Witcoff, Ltd. the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

rate: 5/5/09 Inventor

Rolf Haun

Date: Inventor:

Allan McCormick

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

1100 13<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.

12<sup>th</sup> Ploor

Washington, D.C. 20005-4051

202-824-3000

Page 2 of 2

Alv

PATENT REEL: 044585 FRAME: 0347

### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rolf Haupt, residing at A3 12F, Kailey Ind. Centre No. 12 Fung Yip Street, Chaiwan, Flong Kong; and Allan McCormick, residing at 1116 South Oak Street, La Crescent Minnesota 55947 (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 007280.00010 and having the title:

#### Remote Location Monitoring

which application was

filed on January 6, 2009 and assigned application number 12/349,231;

and WHEREAS

La Crosse Technology Ltd. 2809 Losey Blvd. S.

La Crosse, WI 54601-7366

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

ATM NOV 28, 2017

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT);

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to

communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful

Page 1 of 2

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 007280.00010

papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: \_\_\_\_ Inventor: Rolf Haupt

May 5, 2009

Date: \_\_\_\_ Inventor: Allan Market

Allan McCormick

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

1100 13<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.

12<sup>th</sup> Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005-4051

202-824-3000

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 044585 FRAME: 0349